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NYSAHPERD ZONE COUNTIES SERVED NYSAHPERD TEAM LEADER 
Central South 

 
 
 

Broome, Cayuga, Chemung, Chenango, Cortland, 
Delaware, Schuyler, Tioga, Tompkins, and 
Otsego counties  

Lisa Hrehor     
318 Wilson Hill Road    
Binghamton, NY 13905   
Email: lhrehor@binghamton.edu   
 taylor3233@aol.com 
Telephone:  
607.770.6265 home 
607.725.4839 cell 

Central Western 
 

Alleghany, Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, 
Ontario, Orleans, Seneca, Steuben, Wayne, 
Wyoming, and Yates counties 

Jason Lehmbeck 
104 Dorking Road    
Rochester, NY 14610    
Email: jason_lehmbeck@fairport.monroe.edu 
Telephone: 585.738.5082  

Catskill 
 
 
 

Orange, Sullivan, and Ulster counties Mike Kroemer 
60 Pleasant Ave. 
Walden, NY 12586 
Email: mkroemer@ccsd.ouboces.org 
Telephone: 845.778.3398 home 
                   845.590.0862 cell  
 
Judy Mehlenbacher 
PO Box 525 
Bloomingburg, NY 12721 
Email: JMehlenbacher@wvcsd.org  

mailto:taylor3233@aol.com
mailto:mkroemer@ccsd.ouboces.org
mailto:JMehlenbacher@wvcsd.org


NYSAHPERD ZONE COUNTIES SERVED NYSAHPERD TEAM LEADER 
Telephone: 845.361.5964 

Southeastern 
 
 
 
 

Dutchess, Putnam, Rockland, and Westchester 
counties 

Lisa Sherman 
1 Coachlight Square 
Montrose, NY 10548 
Email: lisasherman@wpcsd.k12.ny.us 
Telephone: 914.734.2640  home 

Suffolk 
 
 

Suffolk county Denise Kiernan 
11 Butler Place 
Northport, NY 11768 
Email:  dkiernan@oceanside.k12.ny.us 
Telephone: 631.757.3769 home 

Northern 
 
 

Clinton, Essex, Franklin, northern Hamilton, and 
St. Lawrence counties 

Mary Arcadi 
101 Hewitt Rd. 
St. Regis Falls, NY 12980 
Email:  MArcadi@mcs.k12.ny.us 
Telephone: 518.856.9255  home 
 
Sarah Fiacco 
29 Leroy Street 
Potsdam, NY 13676 
Email:  Sarah.Fiacco@potsdam.k12.ny.us 
Telephone: 315.268.0639  home 

Nassau 
 
 

Nassau county 
 

Mara Manson 
36 Oakcrest Drive 
South Huntington, NY 11746 
Email:  mmandjb@aol.com 
            manson@adelphi.edu 
Telephone: 631.421.3196  home 
516.877.4257  work 

Western 
 
 

Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie and Niagara 
counties 
 

Lori Potter 
10 Tracy Drive 
East Aurora, NY 14052 
Email:  GGriff9@roadrunner.com 

mailto:MArcadi@mcs.k12.ny.us


NYSAHPERD ZONE COUNTIES SERVED NYSAHPERD TEAM LEADER 
Telephone:  716.655.2293  home 

Capital 
 

Albany, Columbia, Fulton, Green, southern 
Hamilton, Montgomery, Rensselaer, Saratoga, 
Schenectady, Schoharie, Warren, and Washington 
counties 
 

JoAnn Sabourin 
33 Church Hill Road 
Waterford, NY 12188 
Email: JSabourin@niskyschools.org 
Telephone: 518.371.7552  home 

Central North 
 
 
 

Herkimer, Jefferson, Lewis, Madison, Oneida, 
Onondaga, Oswego, and Wayne counties 

John Wells 
8841 Meadows Road 
Taberg, NY 13471 
Email:  jwells21@twcny.rr.com 
jwells@camdencsd.org 
Telephone: 315.778.2734 cell 
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